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possesion, I have reached the con
elusion that the Intellectual director ol

this movement is tne general of di
vision, Pablo Gonzalez."MARKET

mate as to the number of wounded.
The rebel band is understood to be

in command of Ricardo Gonzalez, for-
mer general in the federal army and
a nephew of General Pablo Gonzalez,
former , candidate for the Mexican
presidency. Lieutenant Colonel Man-
uel Ortega is federal commander at
Nuevo Laredo.

--Receipts,GRAIN PRICES top lambs, $17.00. Calves-26- 0;

steady; top, $18.00.

Boll JVeevil Infests Nearly
Entire Cotton Belt

Only Co-operat- ion Can Control the Ravages
of the Pest

leader under Provisional President
Francisco Madero. He Joined General
Carranza in the latter's revolt against
President Victoriano Huerta.

Several Months ago he became an
active candidate to succeed President
Carranza. When the recent victorious
revolt against President Carranza be-

gan gaining momentum General Gon-
zales threw his forces with those of
General Alvaro Obregon. In the
political maneuvering which followed
the fall of the Carranza regime, Gen-
eral Gonzales announced the withdraw-
al of his candidacy.

The present cnarges against the gen-
eral, according to President De

communication, are based
upon his alleged activity in the mili-

tary plans of several officers suspected
of disloyalty. An attack upon Mon-

terey, Wednesday, and yesterday's un-
successful efforts by General Richardo
Gonzalez to capture Nuevo Laredo are

SATURDAY ONLY

Cotton Voile Dresses, Q QQ
$4.39 and J)tJ.O
Tricolette Dresses, CJ"1 O
fall models pJ.f )
Waists 82.75
Skirts, $8.50 as low as $2.19
See our ad in last night's Palladium
These prices for Saturday Only
on Page 2.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y.. July 16

Cattle Receipts 275; heavy, slow.
Calves Receipts 1,400; $1.00 higher;
$6.0019.50.

Hogs Receipts 2,400; higher; heavy
$16.0016.75; mixed and Yorkers,
$17.0017.15; light ditto, $16.00
$17.00; pigs, $15.7516.00; roughs,
$12.7513.00; stags, $8.0010.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 400;
steady; unchanged.

SAN ANTONIO. Tex., July 16 Am-

plification of official reports that Gen-
eral Pablo Gonzalez, former candidate
for the Mexican presidency, had been
arrested in Monterey at the order of
Provisional President De La Huerta,
on the ground that "Gonzalez" was
the "intellectual director" of an alleg-
ed disloyal movement, was being
sought by local Mexican consular of-

ficials today.
Has Been Prominent Figure.

General Gonzales has been a promin-
ent figure in Mexican military affairs
for several years. In the revolt
against President Porflrio Diaz he took
an active part, and later was a military

CHICAGO, July 16. Week-en- d ap-

proaching and some evening up is due.
Otherwise no change in crop news.
Cash corn and oats nervous and pos-
sibly unchanged to one cent higher.
Southwest corn weak. One of the
biggest cash grain concerns in the
middlewest reports the edge is defin-
itely off of export wheat. Bids are
down 8 cents from yesterday. Buyers
claim they are getting wheat at this
reduction. The decline in all grains
has been severe and a bulge would
Beem overdue. On the news, however,
it lee difficult to see how bulges will
proceed far.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build.
Ing. Phone 1720.

CHICAGO. July 16. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

MAIM MMW
mentioned in the statement, which
says :

I "From sufficient data now in my

By P. G. HOLDEN

boll weevil is the most destructive insect enemy of the cotton

THE In 1.S92 It crossed the Rio Grande from Mexico near
Texas. During the 28 years since then its Invasion of the

United States has been practically unchecked, until now it covers
almost the entire area of cotton production, only about 115,000 square miles
being free of the pest at the close of 1919.

The boll weevil is a decided menace to the prosperity and welfare of
America. It presents a problem that must be met with patience, persever-
ance and

While the onward darch of the pest has not been stopped, we have learn-
ed by experience how to fight it and if we will all work together, and all act
intelligently, there seems little reason to doubt that eventually we can almost,
if not entirely, eradicate it.

When the right methods arc used, cotton production under weevil con-
ditions becomes almost normal.

Best Way to Fight Pest.
The best methods of fighting the weevil are as follows:
1. Pick the cotton as early in the fall as possible, and immediately chop

the stalks and turn them Tinder. Not only will this return humus to the soil,
but it will deprive the weevil of its food and force it into Its winter quarters
In poor physical condition, making it unlikely that it will survive the winter.

2. Select good seed of early maturing varieties. Let your local farm
adviser or your agriculture college advise you as to the bent variety for your
locality. The earlier we pick our cotton, the earlier we can plow under the
stalks and cut off the food supply of the weevil.

3. Plant as early as the soil is warm on well-draine- d land.
4. Begin cultivating early and cultivate frequently until picking time.
5. Hunt for and destroy the weevils as soon as they appear on the young

plants. When the squares begin falling to the ground, be careful to have

CINCINNATI LIVESTOCK.
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI. O., July 16. Receipts
Cattle, 700; Hogs, 3,700; Sheep,

4,000. Cattle Market steady to strong.
Butchers steers, $13.0016.00; good to
choice, fair to good, $10.00 13.00;
common to fair, $6.0010.00. Heifers

Good to choice, $12.00 14.00; fair to
good, $9.00 12.00; common to fair,
$5.009.O0; good to choice, $9.50
10.50; fair to good, $6.509.50; cutters,
$5.006.50; canners, $3.504.50; stock
sters, $6.0010.50; stock heifers, $5.00

10.00; stock cows, $5.007.00. Bulls
Steady; bologna, $7.008.50; fat

bulls. $8.5010.OO. Milch cows, $50
$120. Calves, strong; 50c higher; ex-

tra common, slow; $15.OO16.00; fair
to good, $10.00 15.00; common and

Complete Your

Vacation Wardrobe
at the WHEN

Open High Low Close
R192

Sept. .....192 186 188
Corn.

July 148 150H 146 149
Sept 150 150 147 149
Dec. .....138 1394 136 138

Oat.
July 88 89 86 89

Sept. 76 77 75 77
Dec. 75 76 74 75

Pork.
Sept; 28.00 27.97

Lard.
Sept wiK.18.70 18.90

RIbt.
Sept a. .16.65 16.80

A

4

large, $6.009.00.
Hogs Strong; heavies, $16.00; good

to choice packers and butchers, $16.00;
medium, $16.00; stags, $8.009.00;
common to choice heavy fat sows,
$9.OO12.00; light shippers, $15.50;
pigs, 110 pounds and less, $9.00
12.50.

Sheep Strong; good to choice lights
$7.50B.50; fair to good, $4.007.50;
common to fair, $2.003.00; bucks,
$2.005.00. Lambs Strong and high-
er; good to choice, $16.5017.00; sec-

onds, $11.0012.50; fair to good, $13.00
16.50; skpis, $7.0010.00.

You will find most everything you will need,
and we know that an inspection of our stocks
will suggest something new or something
you had not thought of, so we urge you to
come here Saturday. We will be pleased to
show you many new arrivals from our New
York headquarters.

TOLEDO SEED PRICES.
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, O.. July 16. Wheat No.
2 Red, $2.87.

doverseed Prime cash, $24; Oct..
124.40; Dec.. $23.40.

Alsike Prime cash, $24.30; Oct.,
$24.30; Dec, $24.50.

Timothy 1917, $5.40; 1918, 5.40;
1919, $5.60; Sept., $5,75; Oct., $5.60.

(By Associated Press)
. INDIANAPOLIS, July 16 Hay-- No.

1 timothy. $34.00g 34.50; No. 2

'timothy, $33.OO33.50; No. 1 clover,
r32.5033.00.

For the Ladies
Pretty Summer Dresses in all of the lighter
materials; Summer Skirts, either silk or
sport; new Sweaters, Waists, Tricolette
Overblouses, Summer Millinery, and a host
of other attractive dress accessories.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, 111., July 16. (U. S. Bu-

reau of Markets Report) Cattle Re-

ceipts 6,000; steers opened dull, qual-
ity plain; choice cattle scarce, few
sales; light steers, steady; corn fed
neglected; weighty cows, canners and
calves firm; good and choice vealers,
$13.5014.50; medium cows, bulls and
etockers slow, steady.

Hogs Receipts 18,000, slow, fully 25
cents higher than yesterday's average,
medium and heavies gained most; top
$15,95; bulk light, $15.50 15.90 ; bulk
250 lbs. and over $13.7515.60; pigs
steady to 25 cents higher.

Sheep Receipts 13,000, slow, steady
to 25 cents lower; prime Idaho lambs,
$16.50; top native lambs $15.50; bulk
better grades $15(0il5.50; top ewes $8.

CINCINNATI GRAIN.
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI, O., July 16. Wheat
(No. 2 red, $2.87g2.88; No. 3 red, $2.85

2.86; other grades as to quality,
'$2.702.85. Corn No. 2 white, $1.62

1.63; No. 3 white, $1.601.62; No.
4 white, $1.5801.60. Corn No. 2 yel-
low, $1.581.59; No. 3 yellow, $1.56

1.58; No. 4 yellow, $1.54 1.56. Corn
v-- No. 2 mixed, $1.57(1.58. Oats, 95

98c Rye, $2.212.23. Hay, $30.00
; 35.00.

Men & Boy's Suits
in Palm Beach, Kool Kloth and other light
materials. Both quality and style are as-

sured in When clothes, and you have a large
line to choose from.

Map Showing Invasion of United States by Boll Weevil Since 1S92
Black Portion Shows Territory Covered by Pest. Heavy, Shaded
Line Marks Limit of Cotton Belt.

them all picked up and burned. This will destroy many of the pests and
prevent their spreading to other parts of the field.

These methods of fighting tho boll weevil have made It possible to save
one of the greatest of American crops from total destruction.

Poisoning the Weevil.
Early attempts to poison the weevil were far from successful, but In 1918

the Dltla laboratory at Tallulah, Louisiana, conducted experiments on 35,000
acres of cotton, using calcium arsenate in the form of a poison dust spray.

The results were considered satisfactory and were made public. Last
year many cotton growers tried the plan with such success that It is more
or less generally believed that this method of combating the boll weevil will
spread rapidly.

But the use of a poison spray calls for properly devised machinery; it
involves many details. For these reasons it is advisable that those who de-

sire to use the method should secure full Information from the laboratory at
Tallulah.

The weevil eats nothing but cotton and goes Into winter quarters closai
to the field, hiding in old stumps, piles of trash or wherever it can find pro-
tection.

Only a small per cent survive the winter; very few that go into winter
quarters poorly fed live till spring.

Those that do survive, feed on the buds of the plants from the time tha
plants are very young until the squares are formed. When the weevil first
appears in the spring it is very weak and is easily picked off the plants.
This work is usually done by children, but a thorough job will pay big r&
turns.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. July 16. WTieat- - --No. 3

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Boll Phone, East 28,
Home 81235.

DAYTON Ohio, July 16. Hors
Receipts, four cars; market steady;
choice heavies, 170 lbs., up, $15.25;
butchers and packers, $15.25, heavy
Yorkers $14.60$15.00; light Yorkers,
$13.00 $14.00; choice fat sows, $11.00
fff $11.50; common to fair sows, $10.50

$11.00; pigs, $ 1 2.00 n 13.00; stags,
$7.00$9.00.

Calves $10.00(57 $14.00.
Cattle Market lower; fair to good

shippers, $12.00 14.00; good to choice

nard, $2.87.
Corn No. 2 mixed, $1.531.53;

No. 2 yellow, $1.54 1.55.
Oats No. 2 white, 95 98; No. 3

white, 9296.
Pork Nominal.
Lard $17.23.
Ribs $15.25 16.25.

Some Things You'll Like at the When
OUR DIVIDED PAYMENT PLAN will enable you to make your vacation purchases
without overtaxing your pocketbook. You will like our plan better, as it i3 business-
like and dignified and necessitates no extra charges. Our buying power and effi-

cient chain store management cuts a big hole in costs and overhead expenses, and
When Store customers enjoy the saving. ',

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press) butchers, $11.00 12. 00; fair to med-
ium butchers, $10.00(?J 11.00 ; good to
choice heifers, $10.00 12.00; fair to
good heifers, $7.00 9.00; fair to good
fat cows, $7.00 8.00; bologna cows,
bulls, $3.00ftr5.00; butcher bulls, $7.00

8.00;8.50; bologna bulls, $7.00
calves, $10.00(Tf 13.50.

cwt., $4.00; 'Oil Meal, per ton, $S0.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 50 per cent, $105
per ton, cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $1 IS per ton; cwt.. $6.00; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt., 7feSheep Market steady; sheep $3.00 j

6.50; lambs, $1013. 2- - r - . - .

ures which will come before the spe-
cial session have been introduced.

The house was to have for its con-
sideration a number of bills passed
by the senate yesterday under sus-

pension of the rules. One of the most
important is the appropriation bill for
the maintenance of state institutions.
The bill has already passed the house,
but was amended in the senate so that
$650,000 was added to the total appro
priations made in the house bill.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 58 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered ia Richmond bring 54
cents a pound.

HIGH GRADE WEARING APPAREL
712 Main St. Phone 5290

INDIANAPOLIS, July 16 Hogs-Rec- eipts

6,500; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts 800; lower. Calves Receipts
800; steady. Sheep Receipts 400;
steady.

Hogs Good mixed, 160 lbs. up av-

erage, $15.7516.00; assorted, 160 to
250 lbs. average, $15.7516.05; select-
ed, 251 to 300 lbs. up, $15.25 15.50; ex-

tra big hogs, $15.00 down; fat back
pigs, under 140 lbs., $15.25 down; light
pigs, $15.00 down; feeding pigs, $14.50
down; bows according to quality,
$11.00 12.50; most good sows, $11.75

12.25; poor to best stags, 80 lbs.
dock, $10.0012.50; sales in truck mar-
ket, $15.7515.90.

Best heavy hogs, year ago, $22.50;
best light hogs, a year ago, $22.35;
most of sales, a year ago, $22.25
$22.40.

Cattle Killing steers Extra good,
1,300 lbs. up, $16.0016.50; good to
choice, 1,250 pounds up, $15.2516.00;
common to medium. 1250 lbs. up,
$14.2515.25; good to choice, 1,100 to

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., July 16. Butter

Fat Steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts 43: firsts

42; second firsts 40; seconds 37.
Poultry Steady; springers 45; tur-

keys 35; hens 32.

NOMINATION

(Continued from Tage One)

Harding by the Hartford Times, was
rent the following reply:

"I answer no."

(By Associated Pres
CHICAGO, 111., July 16. Butter Mar-

ket Unchanged.
Eggs Receipts 9,536 cases; market

higher; lowest 3839.; firsts 42
43.
Live Poultry Market lower; fowls,

31; springs 35.
Potato Market Weaker; receipts,40 cars; Virginia $12.7513.50 barrel;

Kansas Early Ohios $6.55 6.80; Okla-
homa Triumphs $6.75 6.85; KentuckyCobblers $7.257.50.

ClosedDealBO1.200, $14.7o1d.50; common to me

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
Beets 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 20c lb.

head lettucQ- - trimmed. 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c and 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 12c lb.;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 15c
lb.; Texas onions, 8c lb.; spring
onions, 5c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; cucumbers, 15c each; ripe to-

matoes, 30c lb.; green beans, 15c lb.;
turnips, 10c bunch; carrots, 10c bunch,
egg plant, 30c lb.; green peas, 20c lb.;
green beans, 15c lb.; old potatoes, 10c
lb.; new potatoes, 10c lb.; green corn,
5c ear; cauliflower, 30c lb.; celery, 10c
bunch, 3 for 25c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 15c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.;

grape fruit, 20c; oranges, 60c doz;
canteloupes. 15c each; fresh peaches,
20c lb.; California cherries, 60c lb.;
fresh anricots, 23c lb.; fresh plums,

dium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $14.00 14.75;
good to choice, 1,000 to 1100 lbs..
$14.00 14.75; good to best, under

COLUMBUS, Ohio, July 16. Gov-
ernor James M. Cox today promised a
delegation of the national woman's
party that he will give all his possible
time, influence and strength toward
procuring a ratification of the suffrage
amendment by Tennessee.

He also advised them to appoint a
committee to confer with him on a
plan of action.

The Democratic nominee will not
arrive in Washington for his Sunday
conference with President Wilson un-
til Saturday afternoon.

The governor today decided to leave
Columbus on a later train this eve-

ning than had been originally planned
throwing his arrival in Washington
several hours later.

We Have Just Bought

1000 Tons

of That Good, Dry

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner A Co.,

212 Un. Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, July 16 Open Close

American Can 39 3914
Am. Smelting 59 59
Anaconda 55 55
Baldwin Locomotive . k .116 117
Bethlehem Steel, B 87T4 88T8
Chesapeake & Ohio 53 53
Chino Copper 29 29
General Motors 24 24
Goodrich Tires 59 60

30c lb.; sour cherries, 35c quart;

BEfERTIL!2

fJFERTftlZEB)
blackberries, 40c quart; transparent
apples, 15c Jb.; red raspberries, 25c
pt.; 45c qt.; black raspberries, 40c qt;
dew berries, 40c quart; currants, 35c
quart; honey dew melons, 50c each;
Bartlett pears, 25c lb.; white grapes,
40c lb.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 40c lb.; eggs, 40c

dozen: old chickens, 27c lb.; fry chick-en- s,

40c.

"Old Reliable" JM&JiSkDROP IN EGGS ON
CITY SIDEWALKS FRIDAY

One man stepped in it and cussed.
Another almost stepped in it but by
a desperate effort avoided it. Women
and children, noticing it, sidestepped.

The large yellowish splotch on the
sidewalk at Sixth and Main streets,
was caused by a small girl when she
dropped a paper bag containing eggs.

STATE HOUSE lobe FertilizerOx

under 1.000 lbs., $9.5011.K0; good to
best yearlings, $14.O016.00.
best yearlings, $14.0016.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. up,
$12.00 13.00; common to medium,
S00 lbs. up, $10. 00 (a ll. 50; common to
medium, under 800 lbs., $9.0011.00;
good to best, under 800 lbs., $11.50
14.00; poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs.,
$10.0012.00; good to choice, under
1000 lbs., $11.7513.75.

Cows Good to best, 1050 lbs. up,
$10.5011.50; common to medium,
1,050 lbs. up, $S. 50 9.50; good to
choice, under 1.050 lbs., $9.0010.00;
common to medium, under 1,050 lbs.,
$7.50 8.50; poor to good cutters. $5.00
(97.00; poor to good canners, $3.50
4.50.

Bulls Good to best, 1300 lbs. up,
8.009.00: good to choice under 1.300

lbs., $8.509.25; good bolognas, $6.00
7.60.
Calves Good to choice veals under

200 lbs., $15.0016 50; common to
$3.00 4.00; best spring lambs, $13.50

15.00; poor to best spring lambs, $3
heavy calves, $8.00 10. 00; common to
medium calves, $6 7.

Stockers and Feeders Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up, $9.50

10.50; common to fair 6teers, 800
lbs. up, $8.009.00.

Good to choice steers under 800
lbs., $8.509.50; common to fair
steers, under 800 lbs., $7.50$8.00;
medium to good heifers, $7.00 8.00;
medium to good cows $6.007.25;
milkers, good to choice, $100 125;
fair to medium, $7590; stock calves,
250 to 400 lbs., $7.0010.00; springers
$8.00010.00.

Sheep and Lambs Good to choice
sheep, $5.00 6.00; common to medium,
$2.004.00; good to choice yearlings,
$7.008.00; common to medium year-
lings, $5. 50 6. 50; bucks, per 100 lbs.,
$3.OO5.0O; best spring lambs, $8.00
$15.00; good to best spring lambs,
$13.5014.50.

Mexican Petroleum 188 188
Pennsylvania 393 39
Reading 88
Republic Iron & Steel ....90 90
Sinclair Oil 31 51
Stromberg Carburetor ... Sl 81
Studebaker 70 70
Union Pacific 114 114
U. S. Rubber 91 93.
U. S. Steel 91 91
Utah Copper 66 68
White Motors . . 51 50

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, July 16 Prices on Lib-
erty bonds today were:
3 1-- 2 $91.00
First 4 86.10
Second 4 84.90
First 4 1-- 4 85.90
Second 4 1-- 4 85.04
Third 4 1-- 4 S8.66
Fourth 4 1-- 4 85.34
Victory 3 3-- 4 95.84
Victory 4 3-- 4 95.90

GONZALEZ TO

(Continued from Page One
ago, the men having entered the coun
ery by way of Nuevo Laredo. They
went to Tampico and it is claimed,
are being watched by government
agents.

And by paying cash we can sell the same for $2.00 per ton less than the "Fertil-
izer Agent that buys only as he takes orders. See us, as we can not see you
all in time. '

BEWARE OF THE "AGENT" that tells you fertilizer has advanced from $6.00
to $8.00 per ton, also the "Agent" that is telling you that he is "just making one
dollar per ton."

Will Start Shipping On Monday, July 18, 1920

Jones Farmers

(Continued from Page One)
A number of measures passed by the

eenate at Its session last night were
reported to the house. These were
referred to committees.

The Republican members of the
house spent six hours In caucus yes-

terday trying to decide on a bill to
take care of the situation created by
the supreme court's decision declaring
invalid horizontal increases in tax as-

sessments made by the tax board.
Late at night the caucus gave up the

task and left the matter to a com-
mittee composed of a member from
each of the 13 congressional districts,
and told the committeemen to be
ready with a report at 8 o'clock this
morning.

Yesterday They Marked Time.
Little progress was made by either

house of the general assembly yester-
day, the members being occupied the
greater part of the day in conferenco
on the tax question.

Following the meeting of the houso
Republicans at 8 o'clock this morn-
ing, both houses of the general as-

sembly were to convene at 10 o'clock
and continue their consideration of the
numerous bills which have been in- -

HAY MARKET
1 timothy, $32; clover,

LOCAL
Steady; No.

$25.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.60 for No. 2; $2.55 for No. 3.

LAREDO, Tex., July 16 Speculation
was rife here today as to the next
move of a force of rebels which yes-
terday attacked Nuevo Laredo, the
Mexican town opposite Laredo, and
was driven off with casualties.

Since their repulse no word had
been received here as to the where-
abouts of the band, said to number
about 300 men, but local observers
were of the opinion that another at-
tack would not be attempted.

American army officials were watch-
ing the situation closely. Reinforce-
ments for the units here were reportedenroute to Laredo.

Unofficially it was said eight or 10
federal soldiers and one or more rebels
had been killed. There was no estl- -

n

The Firm With the Goods and the Price
18 SOUTH 7th ST.PHONE 2916

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYINC
Oats. 85c; rye, $1.75; straw, per

ton, $9.00; corn, $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $78; per

r

I
(By Associated Press)

PITTSBURGH, July 16. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 1,500; higher; heavies, $15.75
16.00; heavy Yorkers, $17.0017.10;
light Yorkers, $15.7516.00; pigs,
$14.7515.75. Sheep and Lambs R-
eacts, 200, steady; top sheep, $10.00; Introduced. Practically all of the meas


